NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO THE "OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT" (CHAPTER 231, P.L. 1975) THAT THE PASSAIC COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION WILL HOLD A TAX BOARD MEETING ON <u>TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 1,</u> <u>2022</u>, TO DISCUSS PERTINENT MATTERS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE BOARD;

AND HEARINGS ON TAX APPEALS CONCERNING ADDED/OMITTED ASSESSMENTS FOR THE TAX YEAR 2022 REGARDING PROPERTIES IN ONE OR MORE OF THE MUNICIPALITIES OF PASSAIC COUNTY ON <u>THURSDAY</u>, <u>DECEMBER 15, 2022</u>.

THE MEETING AND HEARINGS WILL BEGIN AT 9:00 A.M. AT THE PASSAIC COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION OFFICE, 435 HAMBURG TURNPIKE, WAYNE, NEW JERSEY, VIA WEB EX.

PASSAIC COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION

BY:____

JAY R. SCHWARTZ, M.P.A., C.T.A. TAX ADMINISTRATOR

Passaic County Clerk Neela Mahbuba, Public Information Officer Passaic County Commissioners Office North Jersey Herald & News, 1 Garret Mt. Plaza, CN477, Woodland Park, NJ 07424

10/13/2022